
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2127
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
PROPOSAL OF RING ROAD
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a ring road from Avanasi road to Mettupalayam road in Coimbatore;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTERY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. A new 4 lane road is proposed to link Avanasi Road to Mettupalayam road i.e. from km 330/806 of NH 47 junction to km 350/316 of NH 67 junction as part of the 4 laning project from Coimbatore bypass in Kangeyampalayam to Mettupalayam section of NH 67 under National Highway Development Project Phase III.

(c): Bids for the 4 laning project for Coimbatore - Mettupalayam section have already been received on Design, Built, Finance, Operate & Transfer (DBFOT) basis.
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